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Existing tree and palm to remain in their existing location and
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EXISTING TREE
DISPOSITION LOT - 2

0" 0 Trees

Provided: 0 trees

0 Trees

Provided: 0

6
3

5
3
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0
0

Existing tree or palm to be transplanted

Existing tree and palm to remain in their existing location and
be protected during construction, no construction or excavation
shall be permitted within the dripline of the trees.

Tree / Palm

Existing tree or palm to be removed

TREE DISPOSITION LEGEND
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EXISTING TREE
DISPOSITION LOT - 3

0" 4 tree for palm

Provided: 0 trees

2 tree for palm

Provided: 0 trees
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Existing tree or palm to be transplanted

Existing tree and palm to remain in their existing location and
be protected during construction, no construction or excavation
shall be permitted within the dripline of the trees.
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Existing tree or palm to be removed

TREE DISPOSITION LEGEND

LIMITS OF EXISTING TREE & PALM
PROTECTION ZONE

0

0

0
PROPOSED BUILDING & PAVED
AREAS

NO
RTH   BAY   RO

AD

LOT - 3



O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

O
H

OH

OH

OH

OH

LC

6' C
BS

W
ALL

             STORAGE

STORAGE

B.B.Q.

POOL

DRIVEWAY

MOTORCOURT

OPEN GARAGE

WOOD  DECK
             FOYER

I   195     RAMP

PL 156.43'

PL 102.10'

PL 9.00'

PL 26.10'

PL 16.00'

12

13

16

23

REX
7 gal

3

CRN
3 gal.
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LGR
7 gal

2
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1
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BCH
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3
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AMB
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5
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2

ZJE
Sod

671 sf

NFA
3 gal.

24

CES
15 gal

20

ZJE
Sod

519 sf

TREES QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT DBH HGT SRD
CRO 13 Clusia rosea Autograph Tree 300 gal 4" 18` OA 8`-10`

STD - Florida Native - Drought
Tolerant

JAC 1 Jacaranda mimosifolia Jacaranda FG/BB 4" 18` OA 8`-10`
STD - Drought Tolerant

PALM TREES QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT DBH HGT SRD
DCA 6 Dypsis cabadae Cabada Palm FG Multi Stems 14`-16`
PDM 1 Phoenix dactylifera 'Medjool' Medjool Date Palm FG 18" 20` CT 16`

STREET TREES QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT DBH HGT SRD
LFN 5 Lagerstroemia x `Natchez` White Crape Myrtle 65 gal 3" 14` OA 6`-8`

Drought Tolerant - Standard

SHRUBS QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT HGT SRD SPACING
AMB 14 Alocasia macrorrhiza `Black Stem` Giant Elephant`s Ear 3 gal. 3` 2`
COL 6 Alocasia macrorrhiza `Lutea` Green Taro 3 gal. 1.5` 1`
ACD 9 Areca catechu 'Dwarf' Dwarf Betel Nut Palm 15 gal. 5` OA 4`
CRN 10 Clusia rosea 'Nana' Dwarf Pitch Apple 3 gal. 2` 2`

Florida Native - Drought Tolerant
CES 33 Conocarpus erectus 'Sericeus' Silver Buttonwood 15 gal 6` 4`

Florida Native - Drought Tolerant
HEL 3 Heliconia False Bird of Paradise 7 gal 4`-6` 3`
LGR 5 Licuala grandis Licuala Palm 7 gal 3`-4` 3`
MOD 14 Monstera deliciosa Ceriman 7 gal 36" OA 24"-36"

Miami-Dade Landscape Manual
PRC 10 Philodendron x `Rojo Congo` Rojo Congo Philodendron 7 gal 3` 2.5`
REX 3 Rhapis excelsa Lady Palm 7 gal 4` OA 4`

Drought Tolerant
SER 20 Serenoa repens 'Cinerea' Silver Saw Palmetto 15 gal 2` 2.5`

Florida Native - Drought Tolerant

PLANT SCHEDULE Florida Native - Drought Tolerant

LARGE SHRUB QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT HGT SRD SPACING
AWR 41 Acoelorrhaphe wrightii Paurotis Palm FG 6` - 8` OA 5`
BCH 3 Bambusa chungii Tropical Blue Bamboo FG 18` OA 6`
BTG 5 Bambusa textilis gracilis Weaver`s Bamboo 25 gal 18` OA 4`
CMI 29 Caryota mitis Fishtail Palm 25 gal. 10` - 12` OA 4`-5`

Drought Tolerant

SHRUB AREAS QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT HGT SRD SPACING SPACING
NEX 37 Nephrolepis exaltata Boston Fern 3 gal 2` OA 2.5` 24" o.c.

Florida Native - Miami-Dade
Landscape Manual

NFA 58 Nephrolepis falcata Macho Fern 3 gal. 3` OA 3` 30" o.c.
Florida Native

PBM 118 Philodendron burle-marxii Burle Marx Philodendron 3 gal 1.5` OA 1.5` 24" o.c.
ZPU 16 Zamia floridana Coontie 3 gal 18" - 24" OA 18" - 24" 24" o.c.

Florida Native - Miami-Dade
Landscape Manual - Drought
Tolerant

GROUND COVERS QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT HGT SRD SPACING SPACING
MBP 1,497 sf Mexican Black Pebbles Black Pebbles S.F.
ZJE 1,558 sf Zoysia japonica `Empire` Korean Grass Sod

SCALE:

LANDSCAPE  GROUND FLOOR PLAN
The Existing trees or palms
transplanted, new location

The Existing trees and palms that
remained in their original location
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TREES CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT DBH HGT SRD REMARKS

CRO 13 Clusia rosea Autograph Tree 300 gal 4" 18` OA 8`-10` STD - Florida Native - Drought
Tolerant

JAC 1 Jacaranda mimosifolia Jacaranda FG/BB 4" 18` OA 8`-10` STD - Drought Tolerant

PALM TREES CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT DBH HGT SRD REMARKS

DCA 6 Dypsis cabadae Cabada Palm FG Multi Stems 14`-16`

PDM 1 Phoenix dactylifera 'Medjool' Medjool Date Palm FG 18" 20` CT 16`

STREET TREES CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT DBH HGT SRD REMARKS

LFN 5 Lagerstroemia x `Natchez` White Crape Myrtle 65 gal 3" 14` OA 6`-8` Drought Tolerant - Standard

SHRUBS CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT HGT SRD SPACING REMARKS

AMB 14 Alocasia macrorrhiza `Black Stem` Giant Elephant`s Ear 3 gal. 3` 2`

COL 6 Alocasia macrorrhiza `Lutea` Green Taro 3 gal. 1.5` 1`

ACD 9 Areca catechu 'Dwarf' Dwarf Betel Nut Palm 15 gal. 5` OA 4`

CRN 10 Clusia rosea 'Nana' Dwarf Pitch Apple 3 gal. 2` 2` Florida Native - Drought Tolerant

CES 33 Conocarpus erectus 'Sericeus' Silver Buttonwood 15 gal 6` 4` Florida Native - Drought Tolerant

HEL 3 Heliconia False Bird of Paradise 7 gal 4`-6` 3`

LGR 5 Licuala grandis Licuala Palm 7 gal 3`-4` 3`

MOD 14 Monstera deliciosa Ceriman 7 gal 36" OA 24"-36" Miami-Dade Landscape Manual

PRC 10 Philodendron x `Rojo Congo` Rojo Congo Philodendron 7 gal 3` 2.5`

REX 3 Rhapis excelsa Lady Palm 7 gal 4` OA 4` Drought Tolerant

SER 20 Serenoa repens 'Cinerea' Silver Saw Palmetto 15 gal 2` 2.5` Florida Native - Drought Tolerant

LARGE SHRUB CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT HGT SRD SPACING REMARKS

AWR 41 Acoelorrhaphe wrightii Paurotis Palm FG 6` - 8` OA 5`

BCH 3 Bambusa chungii Tropical Blue Bamboo FG 18` OA 6`

BTG 5 Bambusa textilis gracilis Weaver`s Bamboo 25 gal 18` OA 4`

CMI 29 Caryota mitis Fishtail Palm 25 gal. 10` - 12` OA 4`-5` Drought Tolerant

SHRUB AREAS CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT HGT SRD SPACING SPACING REMARKS

NEX 37 Nephrolepis exaltata Boston Fern 3 gal 2` OA 2.5` 24" o.c. Florida Native - Miami-Dade
Landscape Manual

NFA 58 Nephrolepis falcata Macho Fern 3 gal. 3` OA 3` 30" o.c. Florida Native

PBM 118 Philodendron burle-marxii Burle Marx Philodendron 3 gal 1.5` OA 1.5` 24" o.c.

ZPU 16 Zamia floridana Coontie 3 gal 18" - 24" OA 18" - 24" 24" o.c. Florida Native - Miami-Dade
Landscape Manual - Drought
Tolerant

GROUND COVERS CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT HGT SRD SPACING SPACING REMARKS

MBP 1,497 sf Mexican Black Pebbles Black Pebbles S.F.

ZJE 1,558 sf Zoysia japonica `Empire` Korean Grass Sod

PLANT SCHEDULE
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LANDSCAPE DETAILS

NOTE:
THE RIGHT OF WAY’S PERMIT IS REQUIRE PRIOR TO START THE
WORK IN THE RIGHT OF WAY

City of Miami Beach
Typical Tree Planting Detail

N.T.S.

Diameter
Rootball

Shrub pit
3 x rootball diameter

Plant so that top of rootball is 2 " above
finished grade.
Do not mulch on top of root ball

Finish grade

Backfill with tilled and loosened native soil
free of deleterious material to plant growth.
Water and tamp to remove air pockets

Undisturbed existing soil

Apply mulch to a
depth of 3"

Typical Shrubs / Groundcover
Planting Detail

N.T.S.Typical Sod Planting Detail
N.T.S.

Notes:
· Spacing diagram refers to all planting unless noted otherwise
· L= Spacing as called for in planting plan and plant list

Paving edge / building / curb / edge of
planting bed.

CL

LC CL Plant location (typ.)

Lawn edging plactic composition / 5.5" H.

SOD

Set plants;
6" back for groundcover,

12" back for shrubs

L

L

L

SOD

Joint spaces that are  greater than one-half
inch(1/2") will not be  accepted.

Sod shall be laid in a staggered manner. Sod
strips shall be butt-jointed tightly against one
another.

17. Nursery Support Poles shall be removed at the Nursery, prior to delivery, and that trees delivered with the nursery poles will not be
accepted, and therefore rejected, with the exception of the following tree species: CLusia rosea and silver buttonwood trees.
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